
No. Mech/2/(Prod & Target) 

CEE/D&D 
CLW 

SN 

2 

Reíerence above, Production Target of Mechanical Dept/CLW for the year 
2023-24 & 2024-25 of following WAG-9HC components have been revised as per 
Production Plan No. ELDO/1101/JPO dated 08.04.2023 and are as below: 

5 
6 

10 

Sub: Revieed Produotion Target of the Mechanical Dept. for 2023-24 & 24-25 
Ref: PCME's letter No. Mech/2/(Prod & Target) dated 30.03.2023 

Copy to: 

Item<s) 

Loco Shell 
Wheel Sets 

Motorzed Bogie 
Assembly 

Bogie Frame 
Ballast Weight 

In-Built Fabricated 
Ballast Weight 

2. PCEE 

3. PFA 

Machining of TM 

Striker Casting 
Sand Box Assembly 

Stators 
Head Stocks 

Bolsters 

Chittaranjan Locomotive Works 

4. CME/Mig, CME/Loco 

Target for 
2022-23 

5. Dy. CME/SF 

(in Loco sets) 
280 
540 
450 

78 
300 
10 

960 

48 
50 

1. Secy. To GM: For kind information of GM 

240 
120 

In house target 
for 2023-24 

. (In Loco sets) 
280 
580 

480+100* 

84 

360 
15 

960 

This is for your kind information and further necessary action. 

50 
90 

400 

Dated: 04.05.2023 

As per 
requirement 

Proposed target 
for 2024-25 

(In Loc0 sets) 
280 
580 

480+100* 

84 
360 
15 

960 

50 
90 

400 
As per 

requirement 
* From ELAAU/Dankuni 

PCME/CLWCRJ 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

