## चित्तरंजन रेलइंजन कारखाना

Chittaranjan Locomotive Works

No. Mech/2/(Prod & Target)

Dated: 04.05.2023

CEE/D&D

CLW

Sub: Revised Production Target of the Mechanical Dept. for 2023-24 & 24-25 Ref; PCME's letter No. Mech/2/(Prod & Target) dated 30.03.2023

Reference above, Production Target of Mechanical Dept/CLW for the year 2023-24 & 2024-25 of following WAG-9HC components have been revised as per Production Plan No. ELDO/1101/JPO dated 08.04.2023 and are as below:

BN	Item(s)	Target for 2022-23 (in Loco sets)	In house target for 2023-24 (In Loco sets)	Proposed target for 2024-25 (In Loco sets)
1	Loco Shell	280	280	280
2	Wheel Sets	540	580	580
3	Motorized Bogie Assembly	450	480+100*	480+100*
4	Bogie Frame	78	84	84
5	Ballast Weight	300	360	360
6	In-Built Fabricated Ballast Weight	10	15	15
7	Machining of TM Stators	960	960	960
8	Head Stocks	48	50	50
9	Bolsters	50	90	90
10	Striker Casting	240	400	400
11	Sand Box Assembly	120	As per requirement	As per requirement

\* From ELAAU/Dankuni

This is for your kind information and further necessary action.

PCME/CLW/CRJ

Copy to:

1. Secy. To GM: For kind information of GM

- 2. PCEE
- 3. PFA
- 4. CME/Mfg, CME/Loco
- 5. Dy. CME/SF